## pPSc %

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT (BS-16) IN THE DEPUTY</u>

<u>COMMISSIONER / DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE, BAHAWALNAGAR</u>

(BOR).

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE ————
1/86601496	AYESHA HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	BAHAWAL NAGAR
2/86600032	MUHAMMAD AURANGZEB EJAZ RASOOL	BAHAWAL NAGAR
3/86601129	AHMAD MOHI- U- DIN ABDUL MAJEED	BAHAWAL NAGAR
4/86600077	HAFIZ MUDASSIR RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL	BAHAWAL NAGAR

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

**DATED:** 23-05-2024 **CASE NO.** 05-RJ-2023